

City of University Place
35th Street West Phase 2 Improvements
Bid Analysis for Tuesday October 1, 2024 Bid Opening

Item		Plan		Engineer's Estimate		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		SCI Infrastructure LLC		Active Construction, Inc.		Tucci & Sons		Ceccantt, Inc.		R.L. Alia Company		Strickland & Sons Excavation, LLC		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Marshbank Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC	
No.	Item Description Schedule A	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1	LS	\$141,282	\$141,282	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 277,000.00	\$ 277,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 349,511.00	\$ 349,511.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 313,000.00	\$ 313,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 211,600.00	\$ 211,600.00	\$ 296,875.00	\$ 296,875.00
2	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 49,443.00	\$ 49,443.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 35,014.00	\$ 35,014.00
3	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,544.00	\$ 10,544.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,076.00	\$ 6,076.00
4	Training	400	HR	\$2	\$800	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
5	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$750	\$750	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	Locate Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 27,681.00	\$ 27,681.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 13,150.00
7	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$70,000	\$70,000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 91,713.00	\$ 91,713.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 110,650.00	\$ 110,650.00	\$ 77,240.00	\$ 77,240.00
8	Flaggers	1,440	HR	\$75	\$108,000	\$ 65.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 106,560.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 110,880.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 89,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 113,040.00
9	Other Traffic Control Labor	250	HR	\$75	\$18,750	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 20,750.00
10	OtherTemporaryTraffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 22,515.00	\$ 22,515.00
11	Portable Changeable Message Sign	1,440	HR	\$5	\$7,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,184.00
12	Work Zone Safety Contingency	1	FA	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 159,600.00
14	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 83,160.00	\$ 83,160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 183,717.00	\$ 183,717.00
15	Sawcutting	7,900	LF	\$3	\$23,700	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 28,835.00
16	Excavation, Backfill, Compaction and Grading for Roadway	2,000	CY	\$35	\$70,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 55.30	\$ 110,600.00
17	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1000	TN	\$40	\$40,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 64,250.00
18	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1700	TN	\$40	\$68,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 69,275.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt PG 64-22	850	TN	\$180	\$153,000	\$ 165.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 141,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 147,900.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 134,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 153.25	\$ 130,262.50
20	Hot Mix Asphalt for Approach PG 64-22	75	TN	\$210	\$15,750	\$ 315.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 18,825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 332.50	\$ 24,937.50
21	Temporary Commercial HMA	10	TN	\$250	\$2,500	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 456.50	\$ 4,565.00
22	Cold Mix Asphalt Concrete	20	TN	\$250	\$5,000	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 5,160.00
23	Reinforced Concrete Wall	600	SF	\$75	\$45,000	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 69,600.00
24	Structural Earth Wall	110	SF	\$75	\$8,250	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,820.00
25	Under Drain Pipe 4" Diam	635	LF	\$15	\$9,525	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,065.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 13,747.75
26	Under Drain Pipe 6" Diam	40	LF	\$15	\$600	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 64.30	\$ 2,572.00
27	Gravel Backfill for Drains	80	TN	\$30	\$2,400	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.25	\$ 5,220.00
28	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	97	LF	\$100	\$9,700	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,095.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,894.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 22,601.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,499.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 23,474.00	\$ 130.35	\$ 12,643.95
29	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	340	LF	\$125	\$42,500	\$ 115.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 34,680.00
30	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	47	LF	\$135	\$6,345	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 20,304.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 5,475.50
31	Catch Basin Type 1	27	EA	\$1,700	\$45,900	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 61,425.00
32	Catch Basin Type 2, 48"	1	EA	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,685.00	\$ 6,685.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,820.00
33	Remove Catch Basin	11	EA	\$1,000	\$11,000	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 8,305.00
34	Adjust Catch Basin and Install New Frame and Grate	28	EA	\$750	\$21,000	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 29,904.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 31,416.00
35	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	12	EA	\$1,500	\$18,000	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
36	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00</			